UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1423

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Debbie Allen.
2	WHEREAS, this body holds in highest regards individuals who better Kentucky by
3	going above and beyond their daily duties to become beacons of light in their
4	communities, and whose work touches the lives of fellow Kentuckians in profound and
5	indelible ways; and
6	WHEREAS, in this spirit, the members rightfully recognize and honor Debbie
7	Allen for her extensive contributions to the children and families of Nelson County; and
8	WHEREAS, Debbie Allen has long been a pillar of the Nelson County community;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, Debbie Allen is a retired social worker who, for the past 35 years, has
11	served as a camp recruiter for Camp Paradise Valley, which is run by the Salvation Army;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, Debbie Allen is known for her unwavering commitment to the needs
14	of Nelson County children, advocating for healthy development through their
15	foundational participation in Camp Paradise Valley; and
16	WHEREAS, Debbie Allen is beloved in the community for embodying the mission
17	of the Salvation Army as she works to bring children and families into the fold of this
18	multigenerational tradition; and
19	WHEREAS, Debbie Allen famously puts families at ease as their children journey
20	through this formative experience away from their Nelson County homes to Camp
21	Paradise Valley situated near Dale Hollow Lake, a natural treasure of this great state; and
22	WHEREAS, this body rightfully celebrates those Kentuckians who go above and
23	beyond to help his or her fellow citizens thrive, and to make his or her community a
24	better place to live, work, and raise a family; and
25	WHEREAS, being one such Kentuckian, Debbie Allen is honored on this day and
26	granted best wishes as she continues to safeguard the children and families of Nelson
27	County;

UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1423

- 1 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 2 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 3 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- 4 → Section 1. The House of Representatives hereby honors Debbie Allen and
- 5 grants her best wishes in all her future endeavors.
- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in €
- 7 honor of Debbie Allen.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 9 copy of this Resolution to Robert Cecil of Lincoln National Bank, 500 Lincoln Way,
- Bardstown, Kentucky, 40004 for delivery to Debbie Allen.